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14
3
19
15
1
11
5

2
132

20
13
223
12
216
200
205
134
156

10
61
147
30
160
16
145
245
201
95
62
146

ATLETA

REBAGLIATI MARCO
CARATIDE ADRIANO
FUMAROLA DENIS
BONETTO FRANCESCO

BONETTO EDOARDO
LAMASTRA GIUSEPPE

TRINCHERI LORENZO
CUCINSCHI CRISTIAN
TALENTO LORENZO

TALENTO MATTIA
PAVIOLO PAOLO
IOPPA MARCO
BIANCO FEDERICO
OLIVERI FABIO

MENON CATALIN

BRUGIAFREDDO SILVANO
FERRARIS ENRICO
PEDEMONTE CHRISTIAN

DELFINO ANDREA

CASTAGNO ANDREA
MONTA LUCA

SEX

ETLE1IZLLZILLZLLLZILLLLZCILCLZCLZCIELZCLLC<ELLLZCLLCLELRL

CAT PCAT
EL (1)
EL (2)
EL (3)
EL (4)
EL  (5)

u23 (1)
EL  (6)
EL (7)

EMT (1)

u23  (2)

u23  (3)
u23  (4)

M1 (1)
EL  (8)
M4 (1)
M4 (2)
M1 (2)
M1 (3)
M3 (1)
EL (9)

u23 (5)
o)
M5 (1)

u23 (6
M1 (4)

u23  (7)

M6 (1)
M2 (1)

EMT  (2)
DE (1)
o (@)
M1  (5)

TEAM

SOUDAL LEECOUGAN RACING TEAM

WILIER 7C FORCE
BOSCARO RACING
GIANT POLIMEDICAL
KTM BRENTA BRAKES
KTM BRENTA BRAKES
GIANT POLIMEDICAL
SILMAX RACING TEAM
G.S.AOSTA

WILIER 7C FORCE

SIXS BOSCARO

TABROS RACING TEAM
VIGOR REDMOUNT
TABROS RACING TEAM
LISSONE MTB

MTB BILLY TEAM
LESSONA BIKE TEAM
TEAM ECODYGER - CYP
OFFICINE THOMAS TREK
TORPADO-SUDTIROL MTB
SILMAX RACING TEAM
RACING TEAM RIVE ROSSE
TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK

VIGOR REDMOUNT - FREEDOM TO RI

MAGICUNEO

BIKE O'CLOCK
MAGICUNEO

GS PASSATORE

LISSONE MTB

SPEED WHELL DEANEASY
ROSTESE GIANT

TEAM LICHERI BIKE

TEMPO
2h05:35.1
2h06:12.6
2h06:17.6
2h06:18.6
2h07:01.4
2h07:55.6
2h11:37.6
2h11:38.4
2h13:57.2
2h14:27.9
2h17:55.9
2h18:31.1
2h19:24.6
2h20:11.1
2h21:25.3
2h23:01.3
2h25:03.6
2h28:15.8
2h28:37.9
2h28:38.1
2h28:54.4
2h29:23.6
2h29:41.3
2h30:00.6
2h31:41.1
2h31:54.1
2h32:25.4
2h33:18.3
2h36:16.1
2h36:32.3
2h36:35.3
2h37:22.8

GAP

37.5
42.5
43.5
1:26.3
2:20.5
6:02.5
6:03.3
8:22.1
8:52.8
12:20.8
12:56.0
13:49.5
14:36.0
15:50.2
17:26.2
19:28.5
22:40.7
23:02.8
23:03.0
23:19.3
23:48.5
24:06.2
24:25.5
26:06.0
26:19.0
26:50.3
27:43.2
30:41.0
30:57.2
31:00.2
31:47.7

INT
56:32.6
56:32.3
56:49.3
56:30.4
56:57.1
56:31.6
59:35.3
59:34.3
59:31.3
59:31.8
1h00:34.8
1h00:59.3
1h01:00.3
1h01:15.6
1h01:16.8
1h02:29.8
1h02:55.8
1h03:55.1
1h05:03.3
1h03:52.3
1h05:04.1
1h06:14.6
1h04:58.6
1h00:37.3
1h05:06.6
1h05:42.1
1h05:59.6
1h06:31.3
1h06:36.3
1h06:32.8
1h06:12.6
1h07:46.3
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33
34
35
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

252
256
138
270
142

154
139
221
136
262
275
215
276
225
143
244
137
204
166
279

92
230
241
141
140
266
246
254

17
280
220
153

ROSTAGNO FABIO
ARDUINO MATTIA
CORNAGO SERGIO
BRONDELLO LORENZO
GIBIN GIRARDIN EROS
ROCCHIETTI NIKI
VIGLIONE PAOLO
DALLA COSTA MARCO
PARODI ROBERTO
CHIEREGATO ANDREA
PELLEGRINO MAURO
BOAGLIO CRISTOPHER
TANCREDI MARIA PI1ZZ0
CANNAS IGNAZIO
CERQUETTINI DIEGO
GRAZIOTTI FRANCESCO
AIME FLAVIO
COLUCCIO FLAVIO
SANDRI MATTEO
D'ARRIGO DAVIDE

SACCU FRANCESCA
MIGLIASSO ENRICO
PELLEGRINO GABRIELE
FOIS GIORGIO

FERRO ALESSIO
FAGHERAZZI MATTEO
GHIBAUDO MANUELE
CATTANEO VALERIO
BRUERA MARIANO ALFREDO
FERRARIS LUCA

BAUDI NICOLA
VIETTO ANDREA

ETLELILLLLELLILLETLLLLENLLLZCLILLLZCZCIELZLLZCLIELLLELLCLXELEEL

EMT
M1
M5
M3
M1

EL
M5
M1
M3
M3
M4
M1
M1
M5
M4
M2
M2
M5
M1
M4

M7+
DU
M3
M2
M2
M4
M2
M4
M5

EL
M2

EMT
M3

(5)
(11)
(5)
1)
1)
5)
4)
5)
6)
6)
7)
(6)
(11)
(7)
(4)
(6)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

MTB BILLY TEAM

BIKE BUSTERS

CAMA GROUP

GS PASSATORE

LESSONA BIKE TEAM
OFFICINE THOMAS TREK
MAGICUNEO
ALPINA-BIKECAFE
ALBISOLA BIKE

X-TEAM BI-BIKE ASD

GS PASSATORE

BRIKE BIKE

LA FENICE

ANDORARACE

BISALTA BIKE

CYCLING TEAM OLTREPO
VIGNOLO CICLISMO
DOTTA BIKE

ALBA BIKE

TEAM ALMAS POLICESPORT ASD
MASTER TEAM A.S.D.
KTM BRENTA BRAKES
ROERO BIKE

GS PASSATORE

RACING TEAM RIVE ROSSE
STM ASD

GS PONENTE LIGURE

GS PASSATORE

LA FENICE

RACING TEAM RIVE ROSSE
ALASSIO BIKE

TEAM FABRI BIKE

| GATT ROSS

2h38:42.1
2h38:44.1
2h38:49.1
2h39:20.9
2h40:00.3
2h40:00.3
2h40:13.1
2h43:31.1
2h44:05.8
2h44:38.8
2h44:58.1
2h45:08.8
2h45:30.6
2h47:14.1
2h47:33.6
2h49:12.1
2h49:26.1
2h49:33.6
2h49:37.3
2h49:49.3
2h50:02.1
2h50:16.3
2h50:46.6
2h52:17.8
2h52:33.8
2h52:55.6
2h53:20.3
2h53:33.6
2h53:55.3
2h53:58.1
2h53:58.3
2h54:00.6
2h54:24.6

33:07.0
33:09.0
33:14.0
33:45.8
34:25.2
34:25.2
34:38.0
37:56.0
38:30.7
39:03.7
39:23.0
39:33.7
39:55.5
41:39.0
41:58.5
43:37.0
43:51.0
43:58.5
44:02.2
44:14.2
44:27.0
44:41.2
45:11.5
46:42.7
46:58.7
47:20.5
47:45.2
47:58.5
48:20.2
48:23.0
48:23.2
48:25.5
48:49.5

1h07:43.6
1h09:09.6
1h08:28.1
1h07:57.6
1h09:45.3
1h07:48.1
1h08:33.1
1h08:25.3
1h08:53.1
1h10:40.6
1h11:39.1
1h10:48.3
1h11:28.1
1h09:53.3
1h12:37.1
1h12:43.1
1h11:47.3
1h12:26.1
1h11:26.8
1h11:33.6
1h12:14.6
1h11:55.3
1h13:06.6
1h12:19.1
1h12:57.4
1h12:26.1
1h11:52.3
1h11:38.6
1h13:36.8
1h10:42.6
1h07:21.1
1h13:40.3
1h13:03.9



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

259
27
29

248

264

267

217
28

258

150
63

224

249

255

263

208

265

100
64

250

135

157

149

253

210

161

269

232

164

163

242

272

206

ZAMBONI ANDREA
PARODI ANDREA
FALCO ANDREA
GIGLIO NICOLA
POMPEI PAOLO
BRAMARDI DIEGO
FULCHERI EMANUELE
PEROLIO GIOELE
MAZZIOTTA PAOLO
QUINTAVALLE LIVIO
COSTA EMANUELE
TARDIVO ILARIO
DELPIANO FABRIZIO
SALOMONE ALESSIO
DALMASSO ALEX
CORDONE MICHELE
CHIAPALE FABRIZIO

PEDEMONTE LORENZO
BELOTTI ENRICO
BOTTELLI MARCO
MINOLETTI MORENO
PISTIS BRUNO
BRENTA CLAUDIO
BATTISTA ROBERTO
PROBO ANDREA
CARLETTO ROBERTO
BIANCOTTO DAVIDE
PARTENGO DAVIDE
TURINA DAVIDE
FRANCHINO MARCO
REVIGLIO PAOLO
MINASSO FEDERICO

ETLEILLLELLILLETLZLLZCLLLLLLENnLZLZCIELZLZCIIELLLELCLELEEKL

M7+
u23
EMT
M2
M1
M3
M3
u23
M4
M4
JU
M4
M5
M1
M1
M1
M4
W2
JU
M5
M4
M6
M7+
M2
M3
M4
M4
M4
M4
M5
EMT
M5
M1

9)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)

(9)

(6)
(10)
(16)

TEAM RIDICULUS

ASD MTB | CINGHIALI
BRIKE BIKE

TEAM MONTECORVO BY BIEMME
ALBISOLA BIKE

EFFETTO FARFALLA

CICLI PEPINO

LESSONA BIKE TEAM
TRIBE HOT BIKE

TEAM SPEED WHEEL DEANEASY
ROERO BIKE

GS PASSATORE

ROERO SPEED BIKE

CICLI PEPINO

GS PASSATORE
ANDORARACE

GS PASSATORE

MTB BILLY TEAM

TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK

LA FENICE

CICOBIKES DSB NONSOLOFANGO
RACE4FUN

DGM1 RACING BIKE TEAM
| GATT ROSS

OFFICINE THOMAS TREK
SCOTT SUMIN

BUZZI UNICEM BIKE TEAM
VELO CLUB GARDA

6.9 TEAM

BRIKE BIKE

GS PASSATORE
ALPINA-BIKECAFE
BICICLANDO TEAM

2h54:49.8
2h55:40.1
2h55:54.1
2h56:12.1
2h57:16.6
2h58:45.3
2h59:56.1
3h00:47.1
3h01:38.6
3h01:46.1
3h01:52.3
3h01:53.3
3h01:53.6
3h02:00.6
3h02:06.1
3h02:09.3
3h02:11.8
3h03:38.1
3h05:18.1
3h07:21.1
3h08:02.1
3h08:20.6
3h08:20.6
3h08:21.6
3h10:22.6
3h10:24.8
3h10:33.8
3h10:46.8
3h11:53.1
3h13:01.6
3h13:29.6
3h13:53.8
3h15:04.6

49:14.7
50:05.0
50:19.0
50:37.0
51:41.5
53:10.2
54:21.0
55:12.0
56:03.5
56:11.0
56:17.2
56:18.2
56:18.5
56:25.5
56:31.0
56:34.2
56:36.7
58:03.0
59:43.0
1h01:46.0
1h02:27.0
1h02:45.5
1h02:45.5
1h02:46.5
1h04:47.5
1h04:49.7
1h04:58.7
1h05:11.7
1h06:18.0
1h07:26.5
1h07:54.5
1h08:18.7
1h09:29.5

1h12:47.3 (
1h11:58.6 (
1h12:49.6 (
1h14:33.8 (
1h11:31.1 (
1h16:02.6 (
1h14:23.1 (
1h11:47.1 (
1h17:50.3 (
1h17:22.9 (
1h12:32.9 (
1h15:20.6 (79)
1h15:13.1 (
1h15:17.4 (
1h16:13.3 (
1h15:11.9 (
1h17:42.1 (
1h15:59.1 (
1h20:05.4 (
1h16:26.4 |
1h17:48.8 (
1h19:33.6 (
1h19:33.6 (
1h19:13.1 (90)
1h20:57.4 (104)
1h19:52.1 (94)
1h20:42.9 (103)
1h20:05.6 (98)
1h17:36.1 (85)
1h20:28.9 (101)
1h20:41.9 (102)
1h19:40.4 (93)
1h22:16.1 (105)



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

131
271
257
159
239
268
214

94
247
144
235

97
228
222
227
226
236
213
278
233
240
238

96
281
212
277

ABBA GIORDANO
RICCHEBUONO LORENZO
CAVALLI GIOVANNI
DIGILIO PIERO
CULASSO MARCO
CAVALLERA MAURIZIO
BARBERIS MAURIZIO
FERRERO NICOLETTA
PLATANIA PAOLO
INDINO MASSIMILIANO
CARAMASCHI CARLO
NIVIKOVA OLENA
COMETTO OLIVIO
GIUSTA PAOLO
TOMATIS MATTEO
TRUCCO LUCA

CAPELLI FULVIO
BIANCO DARIO
VERGNANO DAVIDE
BANFI STEFANO
GARNERONE ARMANDO
CULASSO MAURO
AMERIO CAMILLA
COLETTA ANTONIO
BERNINI RICCARDO
RUSSO GIUSEPPE

TLELNZLTLLLZLILLLLLLLELLILLEENZLEnZLLLCEXR

M4
M5
M4
M6
M1
M1
M7+
DE
M5
M5
M6
DE
M5
M3
M1
M4
M2
M6
M6
M5
M4
M7+
DE
M5
M5
M7+

(17)
(11)
(18)
(3)
(17)
(18)
(4)
(2)
(12)
(13)
(4)
(3)
(14)
(10)
(19)
(19)
(10)
(5)
(6)
(15)
(20)
(5)
(4)
(16)
(17)
(6)

SCOTT SUMIN

TEAM MARCHISIO BICI
MTB | CINGHIALI

RDR ITALIA LEYNICESE
GS PASSATORE
BISALTA BIKE

SCOTT SUMIN
BOSCARO RACING
SENSA FREN MTB
SCOTT SUMIN

HR TEAM

GIUSTA PRO RECORDS
PUNTO CICLO CONTE
PUNTO CICLO CONTE
CERVASCHESE 98
ROERO BIKE

HR TEAM

BIKE BUSTERS

EQUIPE '96 DEL PINEROLESE
VINCE A.S.D.

GS PASSATORE

GS PASSATORE
ROERO SPEED BIKE
TEAM CENTOXCENTOBICI
GIORNALIERA

SCOTT ALFO BIKE

3h17:03.6
3h17:30.3
3h19:28.3
3h19:32.1
3h19:51.3
3h22:15.6
3h22:34.1
3h27:06.8
3h28:29.3
3h28:29.6
3h28:30.8
3h31:12.1
3h34:06.3
3h34:06.3
3h34:07.3
3h36:03.3
3h38:36.3
3h41:53.8
3h41:54.3
3h47:21.5
3h52:38.5
3h52:38.8
3h53:24.3
4h08:07.0
4h20:07.5
4h22:00.0

1h11:28.5
1h11:55.2
1h13:53.2
1h13:57.0
1h14:16.2
1h16:40.5
1h16:59.0
1h21:31.7
1h22:54.2
1h22:54.5
1h22:55.7
1h25:37.0
1h28:31.2
1h28:31.2
1h28:32.2
1h30:28.2
1h33:01.2
1h36:18.7
1h36:19.2
1h41:46.4
1h47:03.4
1h47:03.7
1h47:49.2
2h02:31.9
2h14:32.4
2h16:24.9

1h20:03.4 (95)
1h22:52.6 (110)
1h22:35.4 (108)
1h24:35.6 (114)
1h22:29.6 (107)
1h25:25.9 (115)
1h23:19.1 (113)
1h20:03.6 (96)
1h18:41.9 (89)
1h30:06.1 (123)
1h22:28.9 (106)
1h27:17.9 (117)
1h29:30.4 (120)
1h29:37.6 (122)
1h22:47.4 (109)
1h27:19.4 (118)
1h26:28.6 (116)
1h29:19.1 (119)
1h29:35.9 (121)
1h34:54.4 (126)
1h37:28.2 (130)
1h35:42.9 (128)
1h30:16.1 (124)
1h35:27.6 (127)
1h36:31.4 (129)
1h31:36.9 (125)



